Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Fett R 2

Product description

+ calcium saponified grease

* based on rape oil

work stable

corrosion and water resistant

good wear protection characteristics

classification K 2 E-20 as per DIN 51 825
classification ISO-L-XBAHA 2 as per ISO/DIS 6743-9

Characteristics

Colour / Appearance:

Thickening agent:

Operating temperature range:
NLGI-class / DIN 51 818:

Base oil viscosity/40°C / ASTM D 7042:
Water content / DIN 51 777/T1:
Dropping point / DIN ISO 2176:

Worked penetration/0.1mm, 60 double strokes / DIN ISO 2137:

Worked penetration/0.1mm, 60 000 double strokes / DIN ISO
2137:

Water resistance / DIN 51807-1:

Flow pressure at -20°C / DIN 51 805:

Oil separation / DIN 51 817:

Corrosion protection behaviour (EMCOR-test) / DIN 51 802:
Oxidation resistance 100°C/100h / DIN 51 808:

95850

rapidly biodegradable within 28 days > 60% according to OECD 301F

yellowish, smooth
Calcium soap
-20°C - +80°C

2

36 mm?/s
<0,2%

>130°C

280

300

Evaluation level 0
400 hPa

<5%

0/0

0.8 bar
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The statements made in this publication are according to our present knowledge. They do not absolve the user from own examinations. A legally
binding assurance of certain properties or suitability for a specific use can not be derived from our statements. Possibly existing laws and
regulations concerning the handling and use of our products have to be observed by the receiver of our products himself.

ZG Division: Industrial Lubricants

. Zeller+Gmelin

Mineralole - Druckfarben - Chemie

Zeller+Gmelin GmbH & Co. KG

Schlossstr. 20 D73054 Eislingen/Fils - Germany
Tel. +49 7161 802-0 - Fax +49 7161 802-290
www.zeller-gmelin.de - info@zeller-gmelin.de

‘ DIN EN ISO 9001\




Technical Data Sheet

Divinol Fett R 2

Application

Divinol Fett R 2 is a water repellent car grease based on rape oil for thermally low charged lubricating spots
with loss-lubrication and for continuous re-lubrication. It is used e. g. in the field of water economy, agriculture
and forestry. Preferably do not mix with lubricants based on mineral oil otherwise the biodegradability will be
influenced negatively. The product is not suitable for water pumps and highly charged wheel-hubs.
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